Fisheries and Forestry

Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry Portfolio

Department
Supplementary Budget Estimates, 27 & 28 May 2002


Question: FF08

Topic:  Eden Regional Adjustment Package
Hansard Page: 169-170

Senator O’Brien asked:  

What about a list of the projects set out in a way that we have them in relation to those which succeeded? …I am looking at the process of approval. I have asked for an assurance that projects that failed did not have a better average cost per job ratio than some of the ones that succeeded and/or that they did not have a better employment outcome and relatively comparable cost per job ratio than ones that succeeded.

Is it possible to get a brief description of the project, without naming the company?
Answer:

The table below sets out projected employment creation against the level of funding sought.  In order to maintain confidentiality for unsuccessful applicants the details are listed by broad industry classification.

Code
Industry
Grant sought 

(or approved)
New jobs proposed in first year  (FTE)
New jobs proposed in fifth year  (FTE)

ERAP 01
Fisheries
$45,000
1.5
1.5

ERAP 02   *
Fisheries
$216,400
7
13

ERAP 03   *
Fisheries
$311,500
5
10

ERAP 04
Other
$213,190
0.5 
3

ERAP 05
Tourism
$125,000
4
4

ERAP 06
Light Industry/Commercial
$26,000
2.5
2.5

ERAP 07
Forestry
$115,000
2
2

ERAP 08
Other
$110,000
1
1

ERAP 09
Light Industry/Commercial
$750,000
32
32

ERAP 10
Forestry
$1,000,000
100
100

ERAP 11
Light Industry/Commercial
$33,000
0
0

ERAP 12
Tourism
$359,079
4
4

ERAP 13
Other
$450,000
0
0

ERAP 14   *
Forestry
$24,432
1
2

ERAP 15
Light Industry/Commercial
$61,000
1.5
2

ERAP 16   *
Fisheries
$40,000
3
6

ERAP 17   *
Light Industry/Commercial
$127,300
2
20

ERAP 18   *
Light Industry/Commercial
$967,000
46
46

ERAP 19
Fisheries
$433,868
1
2

ERAP 20   *
Forestry
$200,000
10
10

ERAP 21
Other
$70,000
0
0

ERAP 22
Light Industry/Commercial
$600,000
12
33

ERAP 23
Fisheries
$232,400
4
4

ERAP 24
Light Industry/Commercial
$250,000
20
20

ERAP 25   *
Light Industry/Commercial
$75,000
6
6

ERAP 26
Tourism
$200,000
10
22

ERAP 27
Light Industry/Commercial
$1,000,000
55
55

ERAP 28   *
Fisheries
$425,000
8
8

ERAP 29   *
Tourism
$190,000
3
3

ERAP 30
Light Industry/Commercial
$160,000
4.5
4.5

ERAP 31   *
Fisheries
$50,000
9 
9

ERAP 32
Light Industry/Commercial
$12,000
1
1

ERAP 33/34
Other
$950,000
3
3

ERAP 35
Tourism
$100,000
2
2

ERAP 36   *
Other
$8,000
1
1

ERAP 37
Other
$9,500
1
2

ERAP 38
Light Industry/Commercial
$81,000
1
1

ERAP 39
Light Industry/Commercial
$325,000
10
78

ERAP 40
Other
$100,000
4
4

ERAP 41
Fisheries
$750,000
3
47

ERAP 42   *
Tourism
$451,500
43
63

ERAP 43   *
Fisheries
$58,000
3
5

ERAP 44   *
Other
$17,700
1
1

ERAP 45   *
Fisheries
$405,000
6
13

*   successful applicants are highlighted in the table and have the actual amount of the grant approved by the Ministers in the ‘grant sought’ column.

FTE – Full Time Equivalents
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